This document describes part-number-specific changes to recommended operating conditions
and revised electrical specifications, as applicable, from those described in the general
MPC8245 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications (Order No. MPC8245EC/D). The
MPC8245 combines a PowerPC™ MPC603e core with a PCI bridge.
Specifications that this document provides supersede those in the MPC8245 Integrated
Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 3 or later, for the part numbers listed in Table A only.
Specifications that are not addressed in this document are unchanged. Because this document
is frequently updated, refer to http://www.motorola.com/semiconductors or to your Motorola

Figure 31 shows how parts are marked.
Figure 31. Motorola Part Marking for TBGA Device
Table 20. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn X 1
1 Note that on the standard “L” specification, the process descriptor is not added because it is the standard size for the
part (35 angstrom). The 400- and 466-MHz parts marked with “A” follow a different process description (29 angstrom),
which is different from the 35-angstrom process on the 400 MHz non-A process parts.
R xx nnn X
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Process
Descriptor
Part
Specification
Package
Processor
Frequency
(MHz)
Revision Level
MPC 8245 - R = Partial Spec.
2.1 V ± 100 mV
0° to 85°C
ZU = TBGA 400 Contact local Motorola
sales office
MPC 8245 A = 29
Angstrom
R = Partial Spec.
2.1 V ± 100 mV
0° to 85°C
ZU = TBGA 400, 466 Contact local Motorola
sales office
Notes:
MMMMMM is the 6-digit mask number.
ATWLYYWWA is the traceability code.
MPC8245AR